
Get started
If you’re a new applicant for the Income 
Eligible Energy Services Program, you’ll 
need to apply in person at your local 
Community Action Program (CAP) agency.  
 
Call your local CAP agency, listed 
on the back of this brochure, 
for more information.

If you live in a building with 5+ units in 
which at least half of the residents meet 
income eligibility requirements, you may 
be eligible to be served by our multifamily 
program. Please have your landlord or 
condo association call 1-888-633-7947 
to learn more.

This program is brought to you by  
National Grid and your local Community 
Action Program (CAP) agencies:

Blackstone Valley Community Action 
bvcap.org | 401-723-4520

Community Action Partnership of 
Providence cappri.org | 401-273-2000

Community Care Alliance, Woonsocket 
communitycareri.org | 401-235-7000

Comprehensive Community Action 
Program (CCAP), Cranston 
comcap.org | 401-467-9610

East Bay Community Action Program, 
Upper Bay & Lower Bay 
ebcap.org | 401-437-1000

Tri-County Community Action, 
Providence County 
tricountyri.org | 401-351-2750

Tri-County Community Action, 
Washington County 
tricountyri.org | 401-789-3016

Westbay Community Action 
westbaycap.org | 401-732-4660

For more information or to find out if  
you qualify, call 401-351-1800, visit 
ngrid.com/ri-income, or contact  
your local CAP agency listed below.

National Grid offers these services in partnership with the State 
of Rhode Island and local Community Action Program (CAP) 
agencies. These programs are funded by the energy efficiency 
charge on all customers’ gas and electric bills, in accordance 
with Rhode Island law. ©2020 National Grid.

Energy saving services are available 
if your home is heated with: 

       Gas       Propane
       Electricity     Wood
       Oil

You can qualify as:  

       A homeowner
       A renter
       The landlord of a 1- to 4-unit  

 building in which at least half  
 of the residents meet income  
 eligibility requirements

Easy energy 
saving tips

Close shades and drapes 
at night to keep heat in  
during the winter.

Replace old-fashioned 
incandescent light bulbs 
with LED bulbs.

Use pot lids when 
cooking on the stove; 
food will cook faster.

Run the dishwasher 
only when it’s full. 

Turn off computers,  
monitors, stereos, radios,  
and TVs when not in use.

Set thermostats to 78° 
in summer, 68° in winter.
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Discover No-Cost
Home Energy 
Improvements

See if you qualify for our
Income Eligible Energy
Services Program.



Does my household qualify for 
no-cost energy efficiency services?
Use the chart below to see if your household meets the income requirement 
for the Income Eligible Energy Services Program as well as other energy  
services, such as Fuel Assistance and discount fuel rates.

How the  
program works
Once you qualify, your local 
Community Action Program (CAP) 
agency will arrange a time when 
an Energy Specialist can visit your 
home to complete a no-cost home 
energy assessment. 
 
The Energy Specialist will look inside and out, 
from attic to basement, to find places where 
you can save energy and money.

Our Income Eligible 
Energy Services Program 
is designed to help make 
sure you can enjoy a more 
energy-efficient home that’s 
healthier, more comfortable, 
and more affordable for 
you and your family.

Number of 
Household Members

Maximum Annual 
Household Income

Maximum Monthly 
Household Income

1 person 
2 people 
3 people 
4 people 
5 people 
6 people 
7 people 
8 people

9 people

$32,265 
$42,193 
$52,120 
$62,048 
$71,976 
$81,903 
$83,765 
$85,626
$87,488 
$89,349

$2,689 
$3,516 
$4,343 
$5,171 
$5,998 
$6,825 
$6,980 
$7,136
$7,291 
$7,446

For more information or to find out if you qualify, 
call 401-351-1800, visit ngrid.com/ri-income, 
or contact your local CAP agency (listed on back).

You may also qualify for no-cost  
energy saving improvements, such as:

A no-cost replacement of  
your heating system

A no-cost replacement 
refrigerator, freezer, clothes 
washer, dehumidifier, and/or 
window A/C unit if your current 
appliance is inefficient

 No-cost energy saving services 
including attic and wall 
insulation, weather-stripping, 
and air sealing of leaks

 No-cost installation of  
energy-efficient lighting and  
water saving devices

10 people


