#### **Get started**

If you're a new applicant for the Income Eligible Energy Services Program, you'll need to apply in person at your local Community Action Program (CAP) agency.

Call your local CAP agency, listed on the back of this brochure, for more information.

Energy saving services are available if your home is heated with:

- Gas
- Propane
- Electricity
- Wood
- Oil

#### You can qualify as:

- A homeowner
- A renter
- The landlord of a 1- to 4-unit building in which at least half of the residents meet income eligibility requirements

If you live in a building with 5+ units in which at least half of the residents meet income eligibility requirements, you may be eligible to be served by our multifamily program. Please have your landlord or condo association call **1-888-633-7947** to learn more.

National Grid offers these services in partnership with the State of Rhode Island and local Community Action Program (CAP) agencies. These programs are funded by the energy efficiency charge on all customers' gas and electric bills, in accordance with Rhode Island law. ©2020 National Grid.

### Easy energy saving tips



Close shades and drapes at night to keep heat in during the winter.



Replace old-fashioned incandescent light bulbs with LED bulbs.



Use pot lids when cooking on the stove; food will cook faster.



Run the dishwasher only when it's full.



Turn off computers, monitors, stereos, radios, and TVs when not in use.



Set thermostats to 78° in summer, 68° in winter.

### nationalgrid

For more information or to find out if you qualify, call 401-351-1800, visit ngrid.com/ri-income, or contact your local CAP agency listed below.

This program is brought to you by National Grid and your local Community Action Program (CAP) agencies:

**Blackstone Valley Community Action** bvcap.org | 401-723-4520

Community Action Partnership of Providence cappri.org | 401-273-2000

**Community Care Alliance, Woonsocket** communitycareri.org | 401-235-7000

Comprehensive Community Action Program (CCAP), Cranston comcap.org | 401-467-9610

East Bay Community Action Program, Upper Bay & Lower Bay ebcap.org | 401-437-1000

Tri-County Community Action, Providence County tricountyri.org | 401-351-2750

Tri-County Community Action, Washington County

tricountyri.org | 401-789-3016

Westbay Community Action westbaycap.org | 401-732-4660

### nationalgrid

Discover No-Cost Home Energy Improvements



Our Income Eligible
Energy Services Program
is designed to help make
sure you can enjoy a more
energy-efficient home that's
healthier, more comfortable,
and more affordable for
you and your family.

# How the program works

Once you qualify, your local Community Action Program (CAP) agency will arrange a time when an Energy Specialist can visit your home to complete a no-cost home energy assessment.

The Energy Specialist will look inside and out, from attic to basement, to find places where you can save energy and money.

You may also qualify for no-cost energy saving improvements, such as:



A no-cost replacement of your heating system



A no-cost replacement refrigerator, freezer, clothes washer, dehumidifier, and/or window A/C unit if your current appliance is inefficient



No-cost energy saving services including attic and wall insulation, weather-stripping, and air sealing of leaks



No-cost installation of energy-efficient lighting and water saving devices

# Does my household qualify for no-cost energy efficiency services?

Use the chart below to see if your household meets the income requirement for the Income Eligible Energy Services Program as well as other energy services, such as Fuel Assistance and discount fuel rates.

Number of Household Members	Maximum Annual Household Income	Maximum Monthly Household Income
1 person	\$32,265	\$2,689
2 people	\$42,193	\$3,516
3 people	\$52,120	\$4,343
4 people	\$62,048	\$5,171
5 people	\$71,976	\$5,998
6 people	\$81,903	\$6,825
7 people	\$83,765	\$6,980
8 people	\$85,626	\$7,136
9 people	\$87,488	\$7,291
10 people	\$89,349	\$7,446

For more information or to find out if you qualify, call **401-351-1800**, visit **ngrid.com/ri-income**, or contact your local CAP agency (listed on back).

nationalgrid